
No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 1 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:03  126 Central St  
8:03  Central St & Vinton St  

  ( R) Adelaide St
8:04  3 Adelaide St 

  stay to right on Adelaide
8:05  13 Adelaide Street 
8:06  Adelaide St & Maywood St 
8:06  45 Adelaide St 

  ( R) Bond St; ( R) Blackstone St
8:07  Blackstone & Vinton St. 

  ( L) Vinton St; ( L) Marshall St; ( L) Burton Street; ( R) Blackstone St
8:07  Blackstone St & Chatham St 
8:08  Blackstone St & Travers St 

  ( L) Travers St; ( R) Adelaide St
8:09  56 Adelaide St 

  ( L) Ferry St; ( L) 2nd St
8:10  2nd St & Oakwood St 

  2nd St turns into Hurley St
8:10  Hurley St & Lions Ave 
8:11  Hurley St & Raymond St  

  ( R) onto Central St 
8:12  Central & Maple Ave 
8:13  16 B Central St 

  

continue on Central St to Ferry St-Rte 111; ( R) Campbell; turns into 
School St 

8:14  Chase St & School St 

  ( R) Chase St; ( R) Central St; ( L) Maple Ave
8:15  Maple Ave & Reed St 

  ( L) Reed St 
8:16  Reed St & Fulton St  
8:16  Reed St & Gillis St  

  ( L) Gillis St; ( R) Central St
8:17  65 Central St 

  continue ( R) Lowell Rd; ( R) Riverside Ave
8:18  Riverside Ave & Lowell Rd 
8:18  Riverside Ave & Oak St  
8:18  Riverside Ave & Cross St 
8:19  30 Riverside Ave 
8:19  41 Riverside Ave 
8:20  Riverside Ave & Watersedge Dr/Riverview Ave 

  ( L) Riverview Ave; ( L) Oban Dr
8:21  24 Oban Dr 
8:22  Oban Dr & Porter Ave 
8:23  Oban Dr & Charles St 



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

  ( L) Cross St. 
8:24  Cross St & Winn Ave  

  ( R) Winn Ave; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Pelham Rd
8:25  Nottingham West School 

  

( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; Stay in left lane, ( R) Chase St;( R) School 
St 

8:30  Library St School & HO Smith 

  

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 2 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:57  Thorning Rd & Greentrees Dr  

  ( L) Greentrees Dr; ( R) Short St; ( R) Merrill St
7:58  Merrill St & Nevens St  

  ( L) Melendy Rd; ( R) Belknap Rd; ( L) Belknap Terrace 
8:00  Belknap Terrace & Belknap Rd 

  ( R) Charbonneau Dr
8:02  Charbonneau Dr & Belknap Terr 

  continue ( L) Rhona St 
8:02  Lorraine St & Rhona St 

  ( L) Lorraine St 
8:03  Lorraine St & Belknap Rd 

  ( R) Belknap Rd
8:04  Belknap Rd & Tessier St 
8:05  Belknap Rd & Paula Cir 
8:05  Belknap Rd & Regina St 
8:06  Belknap Rd & B Street 
8:06  52 Belknap Rd 
8:07  Belknap Rd & Hilindale Dr 
8:08  Belknap Rd & Sheraton Dr 
8:08  Belknap Rd & Gordon St 
8:09  Belknap Rd. & Central St. (159 Belknap Rd)  

  ( L) Central St; ( L) Melendy Rd.
8:09  Melendy Rd & Able St 
8:12  Melendy Rd & Coll St  
8:16  55 Melendy Rd 
8:18  Melendy Rd & Overlook Cir 
8:19  Melendy Rd & Regina St  
8:19  Melendy Rd & Cape Dr 

  ( R) Pelham Rd 
8:21  Nottingham West School 

  ( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; bear ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St
8:30  Library St School  

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 4 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:59  Sullivan Rd & Bridle Bridge Rd 
8:00  35 Sullivan Rd 
8:00  53 Sullivan Rd/Sullivan Rd & 1st Teloian Dr 

  ( L) Teloian Dr 
8:01  17 Teloian Dr 
8:02  7 Teloian Dr 

  ( L) Sullivan Rd 
8:03  70 Sullivan Rd 
8:04  Sullivan Rd & Hillside Dr 

  ( R) Clement Rd; ( L) Bradford Cir
8:05  19 Bradford Circle 
8:06  Sheffield St & Bradford Cir 

  ( L) Sheffield St 
8:07  Sheffield St/Clement Rd & Greenfield Dr 

  ( R) Clement Rd ( R) Kimball Hill Rd; ( L) Speare Rd
8:09  Speare Rd & Karas Crossing 

  ( L) Karas Crossing Dr; turn around in cul de sac
8:12  12 Karas Crossing 

  ( L) Speare Rd 
8:14  Speare Rd & Laurel Landing 
8:15  Speare Rd & Gates Ln  
8:16  30 Speare Rd 
8:16  24 Speare Rd 
8:17  12 Speare Rd 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd; ( L) Pelham Rd
8:18  110A Pelham Rd 
8:18  102 Pelham Rd 
8:20  93 Pelham Rd 
8:20  79 Pelham Rd 
8:21  Pelham Rd & Granite Hill Rd  
8:21  Pelham Rd & Bosley Ct 
8:22  Pelham Rd & Melendy Rd  
8:23  27 Pelham Rd 

  Bear ( L) Pelham Rd; ( R) into Nottingham West School 
8:25  Nottingham West School 

  ( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( R) Library St; ( R) School St 
8:30  Library St School  

  

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 6 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:54  11 1/2 Lowell Rd. 
7:55  Lowell Rd & Dakota Dr (Friars Ct) 
7:55  175 Lowell Rd (Countrybrook Farms)  

  ( L) Rena St (lights after Walmart)
8:00  Rena St & Rega Ave 

  ( L) Rega Ave 
8:01  Rega Ave & Rose Ave 
8:02  Rega Ave & Ridgecrest Dr/Rita Ave 

  ( L) Rita Ave 
8:03  13 Rita Ave 

  ( R) Rena Ave; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( R) County Rd
8:08  County Rd @ 2 Belknap Rd   

  ( R) B Street 
8:09  A Street & B Street 
8:10  33 B St. 
8:10  B St & Alpha St 

  ( R) Alpha St; ( R) Belknap St; ( R) A Street
8:12  A St. & D St. 

  ** Stop the bus so the door is in the middle of D Street 

  ( R) D St; ( R) Roosevelt Ave
8:14  18 Roosevelt Ave 

  ( R) Melendy Rd; ( R) Pelham Rd
8:17  Nottingham West School 

  ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St; ( R) School St 
8:30  Library St School/HO Smith 

  

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 7 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 

  

Leave HMS; ( L) Central St; ( L) Lowell Rd; ( R) on Bruce Street; ( R) 1st 
Linda St 

7:56  20 Linda Street 

  continue around Linda St.
7:57  Linda St & Bruce St 

  ( L) Steele Rd; 
7:58  1 Steele Rd 

   ( R) River Rd 
7:59  River Rd. & Stuart St. 
8:00  20 River Rd 
8:01  27 River Rd 

  ( R) Chalifoux Rd   
8:04  Chalifoux Rd & Stone Mill Rd 
8:04  Chalifoux Rd & Muldoon St  

  ( R) Muldoon St
8:05  Muldoon St & Fairway Dr/Eagle Dr 

  ( L) Fairway Dr 
8:06  7 Fairway Dr  
8:06  22 Fairway Dr 

  ( L) Par Ln 
8:07  20 Par Ln 

  ( R) Muldoon St; ( L) Chalifoux Rd; cross over River Rd; ( R) Philbrick St  
8:08  Philbrick St & Ash St 
8:09  Philbrick St & Ireland St  

  ( R) Walnut St   
8:11  Walnut St & Eyers Pond Rd 

  ( L) Eayers Pond Rd
8:11  Eayers Pond Rd & Chestnut St 

  ( R) Chestnut St; ( L) Lucier Park Dr
8:12  13 Lucier Park Dr 

  ( L) Eayers Pond Rd
8:13  Eayers Pond Rd & Elder St 
8:13  13 Eayers Pond Rd 

  ( L) River Rd 
8:14  River Rd & Walker Rd 
8:15  River Rd & Winslow Farm Rd 

  ( L) Winslow Farm Rd
8:16  14 Winslow Farm Rd 
8:17  Winslow Farm Rd & 2nd McKinney Dr 
8:17  Winslow Farm Rd & Pine Rd 
8:18  Pine Rd & Wissahickon Dr 
8:20  Pine Rd & Robo Dr. 
8:21  Pine Rd & Williams Dr 

  ( L) Dracut Rd; continue onto Lowell Rd



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

8:23  286 Lowell Rd 

  ( R) Pelham Rd 
8:25  Nottingham West School 

  

( R) Lowell Rd; continue ( R) onto Central St; ( R) Chase St; ( R) School St 
to LSS 

8:30  Library St School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 8 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:10  Wason Rd & Colson Rd 

  ( L) Holly Ln 
8:11  Holly Ln & Quail Run  

  turn around in cul-de-sac;
8:13  9 Holly Lane 

  ( L) Wason Rd 
8:14  Wason Rd & Hunter Ln 
8:15  Wason Rd & Empire Cir 
8:16  44 Wason Rd 

8:17  65 Wason Rd 
8:17  Wason Rd & Harwood Rd 
8:19  82 Wason Rd 
8:20  98/95 Wason Rd 
8:21  110 Wason Rd 

8:22  Wason Rd & Pasture Dr 

  ( L) Pasture Dr. 
8:23  Pasture Dr & Mountain View Dr 

  ( R) Mountain View Dr
8:24  Wason Rd & Mountain View Dr - stop at last driveway on the right 

  ( L) Wason Rd 
8:25  162 Wason Rd 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd; ( L) Pelham Rd
8:27  Nottingham West School  

  ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St ( R) School St 
8:31  Library St School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 11 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:07  Lowell Rd & Roosevelt Ave 

8:08  Lowell Rd & Winnhaven Dr 

  ( R) Winnhaven Dr
8:08  Winnhaven Dr & Birch St/Sunrise Dr 
8:09  37 Winnhaven Dr 

  continue ( R) Radcliffe Dr 
8:10  16 Radcliffe Dr 
8:10  Radcliffe Dr & Sunrise Dr 

  ( R) Sunrise Dr; 
8:11  24 Sunrise Dr 

  continue on Sunrise Dr to Birch St; ( R) Cedar St  
8:12  Cedar St & Birch St 
8:12  Cedar St & Fir Ln 
8:13  30 Cedar St 

  continue straight on Cedar St; turns into Willow St
8:14  Willow St & Sycamore St 

  continue straight; ( R) Tamarack St; ( L) Butternut St; ( R) Cottonwood Dr;

  ( L) Juniper St; ( L) Hickory St
8:15  26 Hickory St 
8:16  Aspen St & Hickory St (uses #13 for stop) 
8:17  7 Hickory St 

  ( R) Cottonwood Dr
8:20  Cottonwood Dr & Linden St 

  ( R) Spruce St; ( L) Birch St; ( L) Hemlock St
8:22  3 Hemlock St 

  ( R) Fir Ln; ( R) Cedar St; ( L) Birch St; ( R) Winnhaven Dr; ( R) Lowell Rd
8:26  Lowell Rd & Dana Dr (bike shop)  
8:28  Lowell Rd & Atwood (Stonewood ) 

  ( L) Pelham Rd 
8:30  Nottingham West School 

  

( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St; ( R) School 
St 

8:35  Library St School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 12 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:00  Lorraine St & Wayne St  

  ( L) Wayne St 
8:01  Wayne St & Tate St 
8:02  Wayne St & Gulf St 

  ( R) Gulf St; ( L) Tate St; ( R) Melendy Rd; ( R) Pelham Rd 

  ( L) Virginia Dr.; ( L) Glen Dr
8:04  64 Glen Dr 
8:05  Glen Dr & Woodridge Dr 

  ( R) Woodridge Dr
8:06  14 Woodridge Dr 

  ( L) Prince Dr 
8:07  Prince Dr & Parkhurst Dr 

  ( L) Parkhurst Dr
8:07  23 Parkhurst Dr 

  ( R) Glen Dr 
8:08  34 Glen Dr 
8:09  14 Glen Dr 

  ( L) Burns Hills Rd; ( R) St. Anthony Dr

8:12  St. Anthony/St. Mary & St Francis 

  ( L) St. Francis Pl.
8:13  St. Francis Pl & Burns Hill Rd 

  ( R) Burns Hill Rd; ( R) Mark St
8:14  Mark St & Allyson Drive 

  ( R) Allyson Dr 
8:15  27 Allyson Drive 

  ( L) Mark St; ( L) Burns Hill Rd
8:15  Burns Hill Rd & Glen Dr 
8:16  Burns Hill Rd & Wildwood Terr 
8:17  Burns Hill Rd & Easthill Dr 
8:17  Burns Hill Rd & Shelley Dr 
8:18  Burns Hill Rd & Lily Ct 
8:18  1 Burns Hill Rd 

  ( R) Pelham Rd 
8:20  Arrive Nottingham West School 

  

( R)Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St; ( R) School 
St 

8:30  Arrive Library St School 

  

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 14 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:54  87 Burns Hill Rd 

  at stop sign cross over Wason Rd to Musquash Rd
7:56  Musquash Rd & Copper Hill Rd 
7:57  33 Musquash Rd 
7:57  Musquash Rd & James Way 

  ( R) Old Coach Rd
7:59  Old Coach Rd & Stable Rd 

  ( L) Stable Rd; ( R) Musquash Rd
8:00  73 Musquash Rd 
8:01  Musquash Rd & Cathedral 
8:01  Musquash Rd & Little Hales Ln 
8:02  Musqaush Rd & Nathaniel Dr  

  ( R) Nathaniel Dr
8:04  Nathaniel Dr & Pulpit Dr 

  ( L) Dracut Rd; ( L) Jeanne St
8:06  Jeanne St & Elaine St 

  ( L) Elaine St 
8:07  Sanders Rd & Elaine St  

  ( R) Sanders Rd; Sanders Rd turns into Gowing Rd at intersection;
8:08  Sanders Rd & Musquash Rd/Gowing Rd 

   ( R) Musquash 
8:09  121 Musquash Rd 
8:09  Musquash Rd & Crestwood Dr 

  ( L) Crestwood Dr
8:10  Crestwood Dr & Applewood Dr 
8:10  16 Crestwood Dr 

  ( R) Gowing Rd 
8:11  Gowing Rd & Richman Rd 

  ( R) Richman Rd
8:11  21 Richman Rd 
8:12  Richman Rd & Winding Hollow Rd 

  ( L) Winding Hollow Rd
8:13  Gowing Rd & Winding Hollow Rd 

  ( R) Gowing Rd; ( R) Brook Dr
8:13  16 Brook Dr 
8:14  Brook Dr & Gowing Rd 

  ( L) Gowing Rd 
8:15  Gowing Rd & Orchard Park Lane 
8:15  Gowing Rd & Beaver Path 
8:16  Gowing Rd & Dumont Rd 
8:16  51 Gowing Rd 
8:16  41 Gowing Rd 
8:17  Gowing Rd & Demery St  

  ( R) Somerset Dr



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

8:19  2 Somerset Dr 

  ( L) Glenview Dr
8:19  9 Glenview Drive 
8:20  Glenview Dr & Musquash Rd 

  

( R) Musquash Rd; Cross over Wason Rd. to Burns Hill Rd; ( R) Virginia 
Dr; ( L) Pelham Rd

8:25  Nottingham West School 

  

( R)Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Chase St; ( R) School 
St 

8:30  Library St School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 17 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:04  Cheney Dr & Hartson Cir 

  ( L) Hartson Cir 
8:04  Hartson & Lund Dr 

  ( R) Lund Dr. 
8:06  Lund Dr & 1st Hedgerow Dr 
8:07  23 Lund Dr 
8:07  33 Lund Dr 
8:08  Lund Dr & Paget Dr 
8:09  Lund Dr & 2nd Hedgerow Dr 

  ( R) Hedgerow; follow around to the right
8:10  14 B Hedgerow Dr 

  continue on Hedgerow Dr; ( R) Lund Dr; ( L) Hartson Cir; ( R) Cheney Dr

  ( L) Sullivan Rd; ( L) Central St; continue on Central St; ( R) Burnham Rd
8:14  Burnham Rd & Alpine Ave 
8:15  State St & Ferry St 
8:16  Ferry St & Marshmallow Path 
8:16  Ferry Ln & Ferry St /Sunflower Path 
8:17  Ferry St & Ridge Ave / Pondview Dr 
8:18  Ferry St & George St 
8:19  Ferry St & Gloria St 

  Ferry St & Buswell St 
8:20  71 Ferry St 

  ( L) Library St; ( L) School St
8:25  Arrive Library St School 

  **PICK UP STUDENTS Library St & School St to take to Nottingham 
8:30  Arrive Nottingham West School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 20 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:50  117 Lowell Rd 

  continue on Lowell Rd; ( L) Dracut Rd; ( R) Blueberry Ln 
7:55  Blueberry Ln & Leonard Ave  
7:56  Blueberry Ln & Sandhill Rd 

  ( L) Sandhill Rd; ( R) Dracut Rd; ( R) Schaefer Cir.

  continue ( R) Schaefer Cir
8:00  75 Schaefer Cir 
8:00  71 Schaefer Cir 
8:01  Schaefer Cir & Williams Dr 
8:02  Schaefer Cir & Potter Rd 
8:03  Schaefer Cir & 1st Anna Louise Dr 
8:04  14 Schaefer Cir 

  ( R) Dracut Rd;  
8:06  129 Dracut Rd 

  ( L) Sherburne Rd
8:08  Sherburne Rd & Plamondon Dr 

  ( L) Spruce St; ( L) Ponderosa Dr.
8:09  Ponderosa Dr & Heron Pond Way 
8:09  Ponderosa Dr & Dracut Rd 

  ( R) Dracut Rd 
8:10  Dracut Rd & Paradise Ln 
8:10  Dracut Rd & Musquash Rd 
8:11  Dracut Rd & Deerfield Ave 
8:12  Dracut Rd & Brookfield Rd. 

  continue on Dracut Rd; turns into Lowell Rd; ( L) Fox Hollow Dr 

  Lowell Rd & Fox Hollow Dr
8:22  211-538 Fox Hollow Dr 
8:22  601-638 Fox Hollow Dr 
8:23  711-738 Fox Hollow Dr 
8:24  811-958 Fox Hollow Dr  

  ( L) Lowell Rd; ( R) Pelham Rd
8:25  Arrive Nottingham West School 

  

( R) Lowell Rd; continue ( L) Central St; ( R) Chase St; cross over School 
St to LSS 

8:30  Arrive Library St School & HO Smith 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 23 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:01  Bush Hill Rd & Thurston Dr 
8:01  12 Bush Hill Rd 

  ( L) Jump Ln 
8:02  4 Jump Ln 
8:02  14 Jump Ln 
8:03  Jump Ln & Bear Path Ln 

  ( R) Bear Path Ln
8:04  56 Bear Path Ln 
8:06  Bear Path Ln & Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd; ( L) Flying Rock Rd
8:07  Flying Rock Rd & Flying Rock Rd 

  ( L) 1st Flying Rock Rd
8:08  40 Flying Rock Rd 
8:09  Leaor Cir & Flying Rock Rd 
8:10  22 Flying Rock Rd 
8:10  Flying Rock Rd & Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd.
8:13  48 Bush Hill Rd 
8:14  Bush Hill Rd & Moose Hill Rd 
8:14  139B Bush Hill Rd 
8:15  149 Bush Hill Rd 
8:15  161 Bush Hill Rd 
8:16  Bush Hill Rd & Woodland Dr 

  ( R) Woodland Dr. turn around in cul de sac before pick up 
8:17  8 Woodland Drive 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd
8:17  Bush Hill Rd & Sir Isaac Way 
8:18  Bush Hill Rd & Franklin Street/Standish Ln 
8:18  78 Bush Hill Rd 

  ( L) Pelham Rd 
8:25  Arrive Nottingham West School 

  ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Central St; ( R) Library St; ( R) School St. 
8:30  Arrive Library St School 

  
   



No ngham West & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

NWES and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 24 Nottingham West School - AM route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:52  47 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:53  55 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:55  71 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:55  99 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:56  101 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:57  109A Kimball Hill Rd 
7:58  Kimball Hill Rd & Gibson Rd 

  ( R) Gibson Rd. 
7:58  Gibson Rd & Hawkview Rd 

  ( R) Hawkview Rd;
7:59  Hawkview Rd & Kestral Lane 

  ( R) Kestral Lane; turn around in cul-de-sac; ( L) Hawkview; ( L) Gibson Rd
8:02  Gibson Rd & MacCann Rd 

  ( R) MacCann Rd
8:03  12 MacCann Rd 

  ( R) Gibson Rd; ( R) Kimball Hill Rd
8:03  141 Kimball Hill Rd - Early Start Child Care 

  ( R) Countryside Dr to turn around; ( L) Kimball Hill Rd 
8:04  136A Kimball Hill Rd 
8:05  120 Kimball Hill Rd 
8:06  98A Kimball Hill Rd 

  ( R) Mobile Dr; ( L) Front St; ( L) Mobile Dr
8:07  Mobile Dr - mailboxes 

  ( R) Kimball Hill Rd
8:08  66 Kimball Hill Rd 
8:09  Kimball Hill Rd & Catalpa Dr 

  ( R) Shadowbrook Dr - Shephards Hill; ( R) Pool Ct
8:10  Pool Court 

  turn around; ( R) Kimball Hill Rd; ( L) Bush Hill Rd; ( R) Pelham Rd 
8:17  Nottingham West School 

  

( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd; continue straight onto Central St; ( R) 
Chase St 

  ( R) School St; cross over to LSS school
8:25  Library Street School/HO Smith 

 


